improve local stream conditions through proper 
treatment of discharges into streams and other 
publicly accessible areas, were made possible 
through PENNVEST funding. In addition, three (3) 
communities addressed stormwater management 
issues, and one hundred and thirty-six (136) 
homeowners addressed malfunction on-lot systems 
and lateral repairs to eliminate inadequately 
treated discharges through PENNVEST funding. 
Lastly, five (5) projects addressed non-point source 
stormwater pollution through the implementation 
of agricultural best management practices.